© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2023

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** 

No. 1]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 4, 2023 Margazhi 20, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2053

# Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **CONTENTS**

GENERAL NOTIFICATONS	Pages.
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Amendment to Column 7A of the Register of Waqfs Pertaining to Mazjithe Madena Jumuha Mazjith Ahlus Sunnath Val Jamath, Tiruppur District	 2

### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Amendment to Column 7A of the Register of Waqfs Pertaining to Mazjithe Madena Jumuha Mazjith Ahlus Sunnath Val Jamath, Tiruppur District.

(Registration No. 207/CBE)

(Lr. No.8871/13/B3/TPR)

No. VI-3(a)/1/2023.

As per the orders of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in Item No. 273/22, R.C. No.8871/13/B3/TPR, dated 24.11.2022 and as per Section 41 of Waqf Act, 1995 the following amendment made in Column No.7A of the Register of Waqfs pertaining to Mazjithe Madena Jumuha Mazjith Ahlus Sunnath Val Jamath, Tiruppur District (Regn No. 207/CBE).

## Revised Register of Waqfs

Column	Description	Village	Existing		Amended			
7A.	Immoveable	Chettipalayam	Doc. No.	S.No.	Extent	Doc. No.	S.No.	Extent
	Properties Village	Village	2566/1993	393/1	3200 sqft	2566/1993 and 6691/2003	393/1	2400 sqft

Chennai, 30th December 2022. A.B. RAFIULLA, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.